
14 2023 SYRACUSE FOOTBALL

DEPTH CHART

OFFENSE

QB 6 GarreƩ  Shrader (6-4, 225, Sr.)
     OR 16 Carlos Del Rio Wilson (6-2, 222, R-So.)
 
RB 1 LeQuint Allen Jr. (6-0, 195, So.)
 28 Juwaun Price (5-10, 208, R-Jr.)

TE 89 Dan Villari (6-4, 235. R-So.)
 81 Max Mang (6-7, 265. Jr.)
  
WR 5 Damien Alford (6-6, 210, Jr.)
 82 Darrell Gill Jr. (6-3, 169, Fr.)

WR 80 Isaiah Jones (6-4, 200, R-Jr.)
 87 Donovan Brown (6-1, 178, R-Fr.)
  
WR 17 Umari Hatcher (6-3, 183, R-So.)
 85 D'Marcus Adams (6-0, 182, R-Sr.)

LT 70 Enrique Cruz (6-6, 311, R-So.)
 78 Joe Cruz (6-5, 302, R-Fr.)
  
LG 63 Chris Bleich (6-6, 323, R-Sr.)
 77 Joe More (6-5, 306, R-Sr.)
 
C 50 J'Onre Reed (6-3, 315, Jr.)
 55 Josh Ilaoa (6-3, 334, Jr.)

RG  74 Jakob Bradford (6-5, 309, R-Jr.)
   OR 78 Joe Cruz (6-5, 302, R-Fr.)
 
RT 72 Mark Petry (6-4, 292, R-Jr.)
 78 Joe Cruz (6-5, 302, R-Fr.)

DEFENSE

DE 4 Caleb Okechukwu (6-4, 276, R-Sr.)
      94  Kevin Jobity Jr. (6-4, 263, So.)

DT 0 Kevon Darton (5-11, 271, R-Jr.)
 52 Braylen Ingraham (6-4, 301, R-Jr.)
 
DE 90  Terry Lockett (6-4, 283, R-So.)
 30 Chase Simmons (6-4, 245, R-So.)

LB   9 Leon Lowery Jr. (6-4, 239, R-So.)
 7 Stefon Thompson (6-1, 248, R-So.)
 
LB 2 Marlowe Wax Jr. (6-1, 230, Jr.)
 12 Anwar Sparrow (6-1, 225, R-So.)
     OR 42 Austin Roon (6-3, 231, R-So.)

LB 15 Derek McDonald (6-4, 224, R-So.)
 45 Kadin Bailey (6-2, 223, So.)

CB 3 Isaiah Johnson (6-3, 205, R-Sr.)
 22 Quan Peterson (6-1, 197, R-Fr.)

BS  5 Alijah Clark (6-1, 186, Jr.)
 11 Jaeden Gould (6-2, 205, R-Fr.)

ROV 8 Justin Barron (6-4, 231, Jr.)
 20 Myles Farmer (6-3, 200, R-Jr.)

FS 6 Jason Simmons Jr. (6-0, 198, Sr.)
 26 Aman Greenwood (5-10, 197, R-Jr.)

CB 23 Jayden Bellamy (5-11, 180, R-Fr.)
      32 Greg Delaine (6-0, 180, R-Fr.)
 
SPECIAL TEAMS

PK 15 Brady Denaburg (6-0, 195, So.)
 98 Jadyn Oh (6-0, 150, Fr.)

P 41 Jack Stonehouse (6-1, 199, R-So.)
 36 Max von Marburg (6-0, 195, So.)

LS 46 Tom Callahan (6-3, 236, R-Jr.)
  43 Mike Midkiff (6-3, 216, R-Jr.)

Hold 41 Jack Stonehouse (6-1, 199, R-So.)
 43 Mike Midkiff (6-3, 216, R-Jr.)

KR 22 Deston Hawkins (6-0, 200, So.)
 85 D'Marcus Adams (6-0, 182, R-Sr.)

PR 85 D'Marcus Adams (6-0, 182, R-Sr.)
 87 Donovan Brown (6-1, 178, R-Fr.)

START CHART

 ‘19 ‘20 ‘21 '22 '23  Strk Total
Off ense
Joe More, OL ? 10 4 11 12 0 - 37
Chris Bleich, OL > 8 - 7 12 10 12 37
GarreƩ  Shrader, QB ^ 4 - 9 12 9 1 34
Damien Alford, WR - 0 5 10 10 12 25
Oronde Gadsden II, TE - - 0 13 2 - 16
Enrique Cruz, OL - - 0 5 10 15 15
Kalan Ellis OL - - 5 9 0 - 14
LeQuint Allen, RB - - - 1 10 11 11
Jakob Bradford, OL - - 0 1 9 - 10
Dan Villari, TE - 0 0 3 7 7 10
J'Onre Reed, OL - - - - 10 10 10
Juwaun Price, RB + - 0 8 0 1 1 9
Umari Hatcher, WR - - 0 0 9 9 9
Maximilian Mang, TE - 0 5 2 1 - 8
Mark Petry, OL - 0 0 0 8 8 8
Isaiah Jones, WR - - - - 5 - 5
Trebor Pena, WR - 0 0 3 1 - 4
Donovan Brown, WR - - - 0 4 - 4
David Wohlabaugh Jr., OL {- - 0 1 2 - 3
Wes Hoeh, OL % - - 0 3 0 - 3
Josh Ilaoa, OL - 0 1 1 0 - 2
D'Marcus Adams, WR # 0 0 1 1 0 - 2
Carlos Del Rio-Wilson, QB - - 0 1 1 - 2
Joe Cruz, OL - - - 0 1 1 1

^ - includes starts at Mississippi State
# - includes starts at FAU
% - Starts came at fullback in 2022
+ - includes starts at New Mexico State
> - includes starts at Florida
? - includes starts at Richmond
{ - includes starts at Kentucky

 ‘19 ‘20 ‘21 '22 '23 Strk Total
Defense 
Marlowe Wax, LB - 1 12 13 10 35 36
Jason Simmons, DB + 8 - 9 5 10 11 32
JusƟ n Barron, DB - 0 9 11 10 18 30
Isaiah Johnson, DB @ 2 0 9 6 10 15 27
Caleb Okechukwu DL 0 0 2 13 10 23 25
Kevon Darton, DL 0 0 0 11 10 19 21
Stefon Thompson, LB - 7 12 1 0 - 20
Alijah Clark, DB - - 0 11 9 1 20
Derek McDonald, LB - - 0 8 10 10 18
Myles Farmer, DB - 0 0 4 11 0 - 15
Leon Lowery, LB - 0 0 2 10 12 12
Aman Greenwood, DB 0 7 0 0 0 - 7
Yosuke Sugano, LB ! 7 0 0 0 0 - 7
Terry LockeƩ , DL - - 0 2 7 7 7
Jeremiah Wilson, DB - - - - 5 - 5
Jayden Bellamy, DB - - - 0 4 1 4
Anwar Sparrow, LB - 0 0 3 0 - 3
Denis Jaquez Jr., DL - - - - 3 - 3
Elijah Fuentes-Cundiff , DL - - 0 1 0 - 1
Quan Peterson, DB - - - 1 0 - 1
Jaeden Gould, DB - - - 0 1 - 1
Greg Delaine, DB - - - 0 1 - 1

@ - includes starts at Dartmouth
! - includes starts at St. Francis
+ - includes starts at New Mexico State
- - includes starts at Nebraska

 ‘19 ‘20 ‘21 '22 '23 Strk Total
Specialists 
Jack Stonehouse, P = - - 0 9 10 19 19
Max Von Marburg, P - - - 13 0 - 13
Brady Denaburg, K - - - - 10 10 10

= - includes starts at Mizzou


